The s(1uadron flew 15 mGdevac missions while evacurl.ting 
32 emer,p:ency, 58 ur 1 or! ty, an (I 11 routine medevacs. Eight tons afeargo 
8nd 295 troo ... s/mx were cary jed by HMM-163 during this period. 

28 March 1968 - 31 March 1968 - Normal o:perations were conducted 
in the ('uHng Td area. One hundred twenty-nine (129) casualties were 
eVA,cua,ted in 4\ missj C'lns by ffi~/i-163 aircraft. The squadron onrried 367 
troons/rRx and 16.0 tons of cargo. 

r·s of 31 March 1968, fourty-ej f;ht (4$) officer and one htlndred 
:lnd S€genty-one (171) enlisted meneomprised ffitli1;...163.